503443866 08/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3490490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MUSTECH COMPUTING SERVICES LTD.	08/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCADE MEDICAL LTD.
Street Address:	19 SAPIR ST.
City:	SHOHAM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6085000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13982263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)740-1353

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: allan@farberpatents.com

Correspondent Name: DR. HANAN FARBER PATENT AGENT LTD.

Address Line 1: 7 HAR NEVO STREET

Address Line 2: GANEI MODIIN

Address Line 4: HASHMONAIM, ISRAEL 7187026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61.1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN FARBER
SIGNATURE:	/Allan Farber/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed assignment SCADE#page1.tif

PATENT 503443866 REEL: 036396 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

Mustech Computing Services Ltd. 19 Sapir St. Shoham 6085000

(hereinafter called the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

Scade Medical Ltd 19 Sapir St. Shoham 6085000

RECORDED: 08/20/2015

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application 61/437,693 filed 31 January 2011 entitled: NOVEL DIFFERENTIAL OPTICAL SPECTROPOLARIMETRIC IMAGING ALGORITHMS and claiming priority therefrom international patent application PCT/IB2012/050444 filed 31 January 2012 entitled.

OPTICAL POLARIMETRIC IMAGING and national phase entries therefrom:

Serial Number	Office	Attorney Docket
12742751,6	European Patent Office (EPO)	DG/RON/N30452
13/982,263	United States USPTO	61.1US
2012213088	Australian IP Office	251086
614796	New Zealand IP Office	210166
2013080049	IP Office of Singapore	1302624
227725	Israel Patent Authority (ILPO)	61.1IL

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations, reexaminations, extensions and substitutes thereof, and any right, title and interest in applications to which said applications claims priority, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Assignor further agrees to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at Assignees\ expense, including the execution of non-provisional, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications; and

Assignors hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any proceedings in which said invention(s) or any patent application or patent directed thereto may be involved.

Date: Signatures and seals (if applicable) Name: Gabi Mizrachi Date: Name: Gabi Mizrachi Title: 776 on behalf of Title: C & C 15.8.15 on behalf of: Mustech Computing Services Ltd Scade Medical Ltd. (Assignee) (Assignor) 1. Name: 6.//www.//engc Witness(es) Signature (optional) Signature Name:

PATENT

REEL: 036396 FRAME: 0947